These services consist of single lot (lot 2 only).  

5. Estimated cost 

The estimated cost of the services concerned, following the preliminary studies consolidated in the budget of the Office du 
Baccalauréat du Cameroun for the 2025 financial year,  is  forty-two million five hundred thousand (42 500 000) 
Francs  CFA including taxes for the single lot 2.  

6. Participation 
Participation in this invitation to tender is open to companies operating in the Republic of Cameroon with proven 
experience in the domain. 

7. Funding: 
The supply, subject of the present invitation to tender, is financed by the 2025 current budget of the Office du

[...]

Tenders must be accompanied by a bid bond in strict accordance with the model of the Tender file and submitted with the 
Deposit and Consignments fund (CDEC) in accordance with Circular-letter N°000019/LC/MINMAP dates June 5, 2024, of 
an amount of eight hundred and fifty thousand (850 000) CFA francs for the single lot 2, issued by a bank or 
insurance company recognized by the Ministry of Finance. 
The guarantee shall be valid for 120 days from the date of bid submission. Failure to provide a bid bond will result in the 
automatic rejection of the corresponding tender.

[...]

Les prestations seront exécutées en un seul lot (lot 2 uniquement). 

5. Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel des prestations concernées, à l’issue des études préalables consolidées dans le budget de 

l’Office du Baccalauréat du Cameroun de l’exercice 2025 est de Quarante-deux millions cinq cent mille (42 500 000) 

FCFA pour le lot 2. 

6. Participation 

La participation au présent Appel d’Offres est ouverte aux entreprises exerçant en République du Cameroun et 

justifiant des activités dans ce domaine. 

7. Financement 
 La fourniture, objet du présent Appel d’Offres National Ouvert, est financée par le Budget de l’Office du

[...]

Les offres devront être accompagnées d’une caution de soumission timbrée strictement conforme au modèle du 

Dossier d’Appel d’Offres et consignée par la Caisse des Dépôts et Consignations (CDEC) suivant la Lettre-

Circulaire N°000019/LC/MINMAP du 05 Juin 2024. Le montant de ladite garantie est de huit cent cinquante mille  

(850 000) de FCFA par lot. 

Elle sera établie par un établissement bancaire ou une compagnie d’assurances agréée par le Ministère des 

Finances. 

La caution sera valable pendant cent vingt (120) jours à compter de la date de remise des offres. 

Le cautionnement provisoire sera libéré d’office dès notification du marché, pour les soumissionnaires n’ayant